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Men 
100m  Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 
1 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 10.69 1.6 10.64 2.6 MS  Kolyev V.  
2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 10.80 1.6 10.74 2.6 KMS  Dyagilev B. . Veselskiy B.  
3 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 10.85 1.1 10.75 2.6 KMS  Adilova A.  
4 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 10.86 1.1 10.84 2.6 KMS  Issachenko N.  
5 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 11.10 1.6 11.04 2.6 KMS  Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
6 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 11.14 1.6 11.16 2.6 KMS  Ektov Al. . Ektova Ni.  
7 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 11.22 2.2 11.17 2.6 I  Valiev R.  
8 Aibar YESENGELDY 28.07.01 NRST 11.19 2.2 11.18 2.6 I  Gulyaeva R. . Rykhlikov V. . Amangeldy R.  
9 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 11.47 2.2   I  Veselskiy B. 

10 Sergey LOGVINENKO 17.03.05 SKO 11.49 1.1   I  Babich K. . Babich A.  
11 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 11.60 1.1   II  Golovkov MA.  
12 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 11.62 1.6   II  Gussev V. . Bodritskaya S.  
13 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.11.05 ALM 11.75 1.6   II  Gridassov Na. . Gridassov Iv. . Chuhlib An.  
14 Zhahdoc KARABAEV 04.10.02 ALM 11.96 2.2   II  Issachenko N.  
15 Islam MITAEV 11.08.98 VKO 12.53 2.2   III  Kruglikov Y.  

 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG DQ      Slavnov Dm. . Semenova M.  
 Iliya SOZIN 10.09.02 PVL DNS      Kolyev V.  
 

200 m Men 
Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 16:55  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 
1 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 21.67 2.6 21.84 2.0 KMS Kolyev V.  
2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.27 0.5 22.04 2.0 KMS Dyagilev B. . Veselskiy B. 
3 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 22.55 0.5 22.27 2.0 KMS Issachenko N.  
4 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 22.31 2.6 22.39 2.0 KMS Kolyev V.  
5 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 22.67 0.5 22.58 2.0 I Stepankovskiy A. . Elkina S. . Bolshakova T.  
6 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 22.61 0.5 22.60 2.0 I Ivanishko V. . Mashtakov Y.  
7 Artem DOBROSMISLOV 05.05.00 PVL 22.61 0.7 DNS  I Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
8 Alisher AMRIN 13.01.04 SKO 22.86 0.7 DNS  I Ektov Al. . Ektova Ni. . Ektova Ek.  
9 Sergey LOGVINENKO 17.03.05 SKO 22.96 1.7   I Babich K. . Babich A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 
10 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 23.14 1.7   I Slavnov Dm. . Semenova M.  
11 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 23.18 0.7   II Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
12 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 23.30 0.7   II Valiev R.  
13 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 23.31 0.5   II Ektov Al. . Ektova Ni.  
14 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 23.43 2.6   II Alexeyev V.  
15 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 23.44 0.7   II Veselskiy B. 
16 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 23.52 0.5   II Sunarbaeva Li.  
17 Alkham TYLEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.60 0.5   III Gussev V. . Bodritskaya S.  
18 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 23.81 1.7   III Golovkov MA.  
19 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 24.03 1.7   III Chukhlib An. . Doroshenko Ye. . Pankratova K.  
20 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.11.05 ALM 24.31 0.7   III Gridassov Na. . Gridassov Iv. . Chuhlib An.  
21 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 24.49 0.7   III Stepankovskiy A. . Alexeev V. . Bolshakova T.  
22 Ilya MAMEDOV 25.01.02 KST 24.78 2.6   III Borissov Va.  

 Viktor ZAHAROV 09.06.00 VKO DQ      Veselskiy B. 
 Zhahdoc KARABAEV 04.10.02 ALM DNS      Issachenko N.  
 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG DNS      Ageyev A. . Ageyeva T. . Denisko A.  
 Maksim VANYAIKIN 04.01.99 SKO DNS      Ektov Al.  
 Nikita OSINSKII 24.02.02 PVL DNS      Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
 

400m Men 
Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 17:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Final Class  Coach 

1 Elnor MUHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.15 48.16 KMS  Bodritckaya S. . Khizhnyakov I.  
2 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 50.10 49.06 KMS  Kolyev V.  
3 Artem DOBROSMISLOV 05.05.00 PVL 48.84 49.10 KMS  Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
4 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG 49.45 49.49 KMS  Ageyev A. . Ageyeva T. . Denisko A.  
5 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 50.23 50.27 I  Alekseyev V. . Mashtakov Y.  
6 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 50.80 50.66 I  Gimranov Y.  
7 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 50.35 50.71 I  Stepankovskiy A. . Elkina S. . Bolshakova T.  
8 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 49.07 DQ KMS  Borzov An. . Petrova Va. . Lıtvınov Se.  
9 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 50.83  I  Ektov Al. . Ektova Ni.  
10 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 51.08  I  Ivanishko V. . Mashtakov Y.  
11 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM 51.48  I  KOSSINOV A. . TULAPIN S. . YUDA Y.  
12 Aliaskarov SALAMAT 17.08.01 ZHBL 51.78  I  Galiulina Z. . Telegin A.  
13 Viktor ZAHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 51.89  I  Veselskiy B. 
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Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Final Class  Coach 
14 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 52.19  I  Borzov An. . Petrova Va.  
15 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 NRST 52.48  II  Gulyaeva R. . Verevkin A.  
16 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 52.54  II  Sunarbaeva Li.  
17 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 52.82  II  Babich K. . Babich A.  
18 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 52.98  II  Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
19 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 54.17  II  TULAPIN S. . KOSSINOV A.  
20 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 55.66  II  Chukhlib An. . Doroshenko Ye. . Pankratova K.  
21 Daniel ASMAN 01.06.04 PVL 55.91  II  Stepankovskiy A. . Alexeev V. . Bolshakova T.  

 Bauyrzhan REIMBAYEV 14.04.01 MNG DNF    Martirossova V..  
 

800m Men 
Date: 28.05.2022  
Time: 10:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 1:53.15 KMS  Gimranov Y.  
2 Duman GABDYGALYEV 12.06.97 KRG 1:54.28 KMS  Plotnikov S. . Beketov S.  
3 Aliaskarov SALAMAT 17.08.01 ZHBL 1:57.15 I  Galiulina Z. . Telegin A.  
4 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 1:57.71 I  Borzov An. . Petrova Va.  
5 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 1:58.38 I  Babich K. . Babich A.  
6 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 1:59.07 I  SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Arstanov A. . Djuzgenbaev M.  
7 Vadim NASONOV 12.06.03 KRG 2:00.61 II  Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
8 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ALO 2:02.21 II  Djuzgenbaev Mu. . Sepbossynov Y. . Arstanov A.  
9 Meyrlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 2:03.33 II  Lушпай Р. . Кукин П.  

10 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 2:04.77 II  KOSSINOV A. . TULAPIN S. . Doroshenko Y. . KOSSINOVA A.  
11 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 03.05.04 ALO 2:04.79 II  Sepbossynov Y. . Arstanov A. . Djuzgenbaev M.  
12 Bauyrzhan REIMBAYEV 14.04.01 MNG 2:08.24 II  Martirossova V..  
13 Aktilek SERIKYLY 06.10.02 NRST 2:18.24 III  Kabibolda K. . Bigaliev A. . Amangeldy R.  
 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM DNS   KOSSINOV A. . TULAPIN S. . YUDA Y.  

 
1500m Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Nurisbek SEKSEMBAI 12.05.98 ALM 4:08.36 I Sorokivskiy M.  
2 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:11.82 II Frolova N. . Bychaev A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 
3 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 4:15.44 II Butin S. . Volchuga S.  
4 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ALO 4:17.86 II Arstanov A. . Sepbossynov Y. . Djuzgenbaev M.  
5 Meyrlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 4:25.26 II LushpayR. . Kukin P.  
6 Aktilek SERIKYLY 06.10.02 NRST 4:43.70 III Kabibolda K. . Bigaliev A. . Amangeldy R.  
7 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 NRST 4:52.43  Kabibolda K. . Bigaliev A. . Amangeldy R.  

 
5000m Men 

Date: 28.05.2022  
Time: 09:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Nurisbek SEKSEMBAI 12.05.98 ALM 15:22.09 I Sorokivskiy M. 
2 Aleksandr SAVGUROV 18.12.87 KST 15:49.42 II Ibraev To.  
3 Ислаm АБЫLХАНҰLЫ 04.09.01 АКТ 16:10.15 II Zabolotnaya N.  
4 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 16:22.21 II Butin S. . Volchuga S.  
5 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 16:23.75 II Frolova N. . Bychaev A.  
6 Daniyal AKHMETKALIEV 02.01.04 NRST 16:56.57 III Saparhanov A. . Zeinollaev K. . Kabibolda K.  
7 Kanat BILIMHAN 20.08.02 ALO 17:35.38 III SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Arstanov A.  
8 Rauan KAIRKHAN 10.07.04 NRST 17:41.60 III Saparhanov A. . Zeinollaev K.  

 Evdakimov NIKITA 25.09.02 VKO DNS   RADIONOV О. . LUSHPAY R. . KUKIN P.  
 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL DNS   Ketebaev M. . Sarbasova R. . Leptikov V.  
 Artem ALEXENKO 03.07.98 PVL DNS   Butin S. . Volchuga S.  
 

10,000m Men 
Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 18:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 31:00.40  I Ketebaev M. . Sarbasova R. . Leptikov V.  
2 Danyar ORMANGALY 26.09.00 ALO 33:00.94  II SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Arstanov A.  
3 Uristembek BEKKHOZHAEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 33:49.83  II Zhuzenov Ma.  
4 Daniyal AKHMETKALIEV 02.01.04 NRST 35:42.41  III Saparhanov A. . Zeinollaev K. . Kabibolda K.  
5 Evdakimov NIKITA 25.09.02 VKO 36:01.94  III RADIONOV О. . LUSHPAY R. . KUKIN P. 
6 Rauan KAIRKHAN 10.07.04 NRST 38:12.96   Saparhanov A. . Zeinollaev K.  
7 Kalzhan MUZAKHAN 27.07.02 ALO 39:22.40   Djuzgenbaev Mu. . Arstanov A. . Sepbossynov Y.  

 Kanat BILIMHAN 20.08.02 ALO DNF   SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Arstanov A.  
 Islаm ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 АКТ DNF   Zabolotnaya N. 
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4х100mR Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  
1 Dmitriy KOLODIY.Arsen UMERZHANOV.Romeo PETROV.Sergey LOGVINENKO SKO 44.06 I  
2 Niki NIKOLOV. Alkham TULEGENOV.Almat TULEBAEV.Ivan SHAPYRIN ALM 1:08.46   

 
4х400mR Men 

Date: 28.05.2022  
Time: 11:20  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  

1 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV. Roman PAK. Konstantin NARMETOV. Ruslan ISHMETOV SHMK 3:41.86 III  
 

110mH  Men 
Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Coach 
1 Zahar LEVICKII 27.10.04 PVL 15.95 0.9  I Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
2 Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK 16.24 0.9  I Shpakov G.. . Redko К.  
3 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK 16.44 0.9  II Shpakov G.. . Redko К.  

 
400mH Men 

Date: 28.05.2022  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 53.18 KMS Borzov An. . Petrova Va. . Lıtvınov Se.  
2 Alexandr PUDOVINNIKOV 16.02.94 SHMK 54.24 KMS Mosseyev D. . Mosseyeva B.  
3 Mihail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 54.57 KMS Ektov Al. . Ektova Ni.  
4 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 55.31 I Alekseyev V. . Mashtakov Y.  
5 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL 56.12 I Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
6 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 NRST 1:04.07 III Kabibolda K. . Bigaliev A. . Amangeldy R.  
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3000mSC Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 17:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Stepanenko DENIIS 18.09.00 ZHBL 10.01.56 II  Ivanchukov D. . Galiulina Z.  

 
High Jump Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Akyljan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 2.08 KMS BAYTUKANOV А. . FROLOV M.  
2 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 2.08 KMS Oleshko A. . Oleshko S. . Strizhak E. . Loshkarev M.  
3 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.04 KMS Stolyarskaya A. . Abulev D.  
4 Zelimkan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ 2.00 KMS Chuiko V.  
4 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.00 KMS Kuku G. . Abulev D.  

 
№ Athlete  1.90 1.95   2.00 2.04  2.08  2.12  Best Result 
 1 Igor KOSOLAPOV  O O  O O  XXX   2.04 
 2 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN  O O O  XXX     2.00 
 3 Yegor OLESHKO  O  O  O O  XXO XXX 2.08 
 4 Zelimkan NASSYROV  O  O  O XXX     2.00 
 5 Akyljan TOKTAGALIN  O  O  O XX - O  XXX 2.08 

 
Pole Vault Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 
1 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.00  MS Siplivaya O. . Karpov V.  
1 Sergey GRIGORIEV 23.06.92 ALM 5.00  MS Issachenko A. . Kulibaba S. . Lukasheva S.  
3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.60  KMS Issachenko A. . Lukasheva S. . Kulibaba Se.  
4 Maxim BALABIN 08.06.06 ALM 4.40  I Issachenko Al. . Lukasheva Sv. . Kulibaba Se.  
5 Artur KULTYSHEV 20.03.04 ALM 4.00  II Issachenko Al. . Lukasheva Sv. . Kulibaba Se.  
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№ Athlete  400 420  440  460  480  500  520  Best Result 
1 Sergey GRIGORIEV          O  XO  XXX  5.00 
2 Danil POLYANSKIY           XO  XXX  5.00 
3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK        XO   XXX     4.60 
4 Maxim BALABIN   O O  XXO  XXX        4.40 
5 Artur KULTYSHEV   XO XXX            4.00 

 
Long Jump Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 12:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Rasul YSMATOV 11.09.99 ALM  7.40 KMS  PANKRATOVA K. . DOROSHENKO Y. . CHUKHLIB A.  
2 Maksim VANYAIKIN 04.01.99 SKO  7.28 KMS  Ektov Al.  
3 Zelimkan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ  6.93 I  Chuiko V.  
4 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  6.86 I  Babich K. . Babich A.  
5 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  6.83 I  Leptikov V. . Leptikova N. . Loshkarev M. . Loshkareva I.  
6 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  6.75 II  Gannota M.. . Mosseyev D..  
7 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.69 II  Babich K. . Babich A.  
8 Alexsey BASIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  6.42 II  Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
9 Andrey NAGORNOV 15.06.99 KRG  6.18 III  Ivanova E.  
10 Ilya MAMEDOV 25.01.02 KST  6.16 III  Borissov Va.  
11 Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK  6.13 III  Shpakov G.. . Redko К.  
12 Roman ALEKSEEV 02.02.00 KST  DNS   Kaisarov Re. . Klimov NI.  
13 Nikita OSINSKII 24.02.02 PVL  DNS   Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
14 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  DNS   DOROSHENKO Y. . PANKRATOVA K. . CHUKHLIB A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Maksim VANYAIKIN 
7.28  -  X  X  -  -  

7.28  
0.0      

2 Andrey NAGORNOV 
X  6.18  5.96        

6.18  
0.0 1.7 2.0    

3 Rasul YSMATOV 
7.15  X  7.22  6.99  7.40  X  

7.40  
1.7 2.5 0.7 1.7 1.0 2.5 

4 Roman ALEKSEEV 
            

DNS  
      

5 Konstantin NARMETOV 6.07  6.13  5.89        6.13  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
0.5 0.0 1.0    

6 Alexsey BASIYEV 
6.38  6.40  6.42  X  X  6.19  

6.42  
2.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 2.5 1.7 

7 Ilya MAMEDOV 
6.16  5.83  5.50        

6.16  
1.0 0.5 0.0    

8 Nikita OSINSKII 
            

DNS  
      

9 Roman PAK 
6.55  X  6.67  -  X  6.75  

6.75  
0.7 2.5 2.0 1.2 2.5 0.0 

10 Petr MEDVEDEV 
            

DNS  
      

11 Romeo PETROV 
6.55  6.69  6.56  6.39  X  6.29  

6.69  
0.5 1.7 2.0 1.0 2.0 0.7 

12 Zelimkan NASSYROV 
6.38  X  6.76  6.66  6.83  6.93  

6.93  
0.0 0.5 0.2 1.3 0.0 1.3 

13 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 
5.61  6.69  X  6.83  X  X  

6.83  
1.7 2.0 0.7 0.5 1.7 2.5 

14 Dmitriy KOLODIY 
6.86  X  X  X  6.85  X  

6.86  
1.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 

 
Triple Jump Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 11:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 SKO  15.78 KMS Ektov Al.  
2 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  15.19 KMS Leptikov V. . Leptikova N. . Loshkarev M. . Loshkareva I.  
3 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  14.96 I DOROSHENKO Y. . PANKRATOVA K. . CHUKHLIB A.  
4 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  14.34 I Gannota M.. . Mosseyev D..  
5 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  14.12 I Babich K. . Babich A.  
6 Alexsey BASIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  13.87 II Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
7 Andrey NAGORNOV 15.06.99 KRG  13.83 II Ivanova E.  
8 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 11.04.06 ALM  13.51 II Loshkareva IR. . Loshkarev Mi. . Dzolba Ok.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 
15.78  X  15.58  15.34  15.25  15.47  

15.78  
1.7 2.0 1.2 1.7 0.0 1.3 

2 Andrey NAGORNOV 
X  13.28  X  13.83  X  X  

13.83  
2.5 1.2 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.7 

3 Alexsey BASIYEV 
X  X  13.87  X  X  X  

13.87  
1.3 2.0 1.7 2.5 1.3 0.0 

4 Roman PAK 
14.25  X  14.34  14.15  13.91  14.31  

14.34  
1.2 2.5 1.7 2.0 1.7 1.3 

5 Petr MEDVEDEV 
14.52  14.87  14.37  14.32  14.96  X  

14.96  
0.0 1.5 2.0 1.7 1.2 2.5 

6 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 
15.19  X  X  14.77  X  14.32  

15.19  
1.2 2.5 1.7 0.0 2.5 2.0 

7 Arsen UMERZHANOV 
X  X  14.12  13.74  14.02  X  

14.12  
1.7 2.0 1.2 1.7 1.3 2.5 

8 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 
X  X  X  13.51  13.36  13.19  

13.51  
2.5 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.0 

 
Shot Put Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  14.84 I  Ageyev A. . Gavrilova L.  
2 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  12.58 II  Ivanishko V. . Ivanishko L. . Ivanishko S.  
3 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  12.27 II  kolyev V.  
4 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  11.90 III  samostoyatelno s.  
5 Alan GAZANOV 02.10.03 ALM  9.66   LESSOVAYA T. . ZOLOTKO M.  
6 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  8.75   Leptikov V. . Leptikova N. . Lesovaya T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Alexandr BUT 11.10  10.87  11.90  11.61  11.79  11.58  11.90  
2 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 11.95  11.81  11.28  11.74  12.27  11.76  12.27  
3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.84  14.27  X  14.29  14.20  X  14.84  
4 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 12.04  11.93  12.58  12.22  11.93  11.95  12.58  
5 Alan GAZANOV 9.05  9.28  9.33  9.36  9.24  9.66  9.66  



 
 

Kazakhstan Athletics Cup 
Almaty 26.05.2022 - 28.05.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

11 
 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
6 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 8.75  -  -        8.75  

 
Discus Throw Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 14:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 MNG  54.42 MS Slavnov Dm. . Ijbulykova R.  
2 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  52.77 KMS Lesovaya Ta.  
3 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  50.22 KMS Slavnov Dm. . Semenova M.  
4 Alexandr EINIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  44.41 I Myrzabayev A. . Kondratyev O.  
5 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  44.04 I Ageyev A. . Gavrilova L.  
6 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  43.57 I ———   
7 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  41.18 I Ivanishko V. . Ivanishko L. . Ivanishko S.  
8 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  24.70   Leptikov V. . Leptikova N. . Lesovaya T.  
 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK  DNS   Shpakov G.. . Redko К.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY x   x 49.89   54.42 51.58  50.59  54.42  
2 Yevgeniy LABUTOV  48.49 x  48.33  49.62  50.22  48.86  50.22  
3 Alexandr MAMONTOV  52.77 x  x  x  x  x  52.77  
4 Daniil PLOTNIKOV  x 44.04  43.38  x  43.45  x  44.04  
5 Alexandr EINIKIS 44.41  44.39  42.07  41.92  x  43.36  44.41  
6 Yegor POLENOV x  43.45  43.57  42.77  42.58  x  43.57  
7 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 24.70  x  -  -  -  -  24.70  
8 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 37.25  37.89  37.18  37.71  37.12  41.18  41.18  
9 Ruslan ISHMETOV  - -  -  -  -  -  DNS  

 
Hammer Throw Men 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 
1 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  36.47   Veselskiy B .Kukin P.  
2 Ruslan OMAROV 16.07.96 SHMK  30.67   Omarov R..  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Ruslan OMAROV 25.14  30.67  X  -  -  -  30.67  
2 Vadim PUNTUS X  33.64  35.08  35.27  35.43  36.47  36.47  

 
Javelin Throw Men 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 11:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  60.34  I Alexeyev V.  
2 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  60.15  I Rabayeva A.  
3 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  57.56  I Rabayeva A.  
4 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  47.77  III Rabayeva A.  
 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  NM   Kolyev V.  
 Ilya MARKIN 10.11.04 ALM  DNS   Chukhlib A. . DOROSHENKO Y. . Pankratova K. . GRIDASSOVA N.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK X  -  -  -  -  -  NM  
2 Alexandr LYSSENKO X  55.20  57.88  60.15  X  X  60.15  
3 Yan ZUTAYEV 45.07  X  43.72  44.58  44.44  47.77  47.77  
4 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 60.34  57.41  -  56.95  53.50  -  60.34  
5 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 51.08  57.56  57.52  55.09  55.14  55.07  57.56  
6 Ilya MARKIN -  -  -        DNS  
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Women 
100m  Women 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Alexandra SYTINA 09.01.03 ALM 12.04 1.7 11.99 0.9 KMS  Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  
2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 12.02 2.0 12.07 0.9 KMS  Martirossova V.. . Bodritskaya S..  
3 Anastassiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 12.12 2.0 12.17 0.9 KMS  Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  
4 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 12.38 1.7 12.41 0.9 KMS  Senkin A.. Zasimovich S. 
5 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 12.57 1.7 12.53 0.9 I  GRIDASSOVA N. . Gridassov I. . CHUKHLIB A.  
6 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 12.86 1.7 12.80 0.9 I  Kolyev V.  
7 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 12.63 2.0 12.81 0.9 I  Stas E. . Mashtakov Y.  
8 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 12.77 2.0 12.88 0.9 I  Alexeyev V.  
9 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 АКМ 12.86 2.0   I  Chuiko Va.  
10 Mariya ALEXEYENKO 11.12.04 АКМ 13.03 1.7   I  Chuiko Va.  
11 Ayajan MUSAYEVA 15.06.04 VKO 13.16 1.7   II  Yershov S.  
12 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 13.22 1.7   II  Pavlina Iv. . Borzov An.  
13 Alena BYKOVA 18.11.05 ALM 13.37 2.0   II  GRIDASSOVA N. . Gridassov I. . CHUKHLIB A.  
14 Nadezhda CHURIKOVA 06.01.02 KST 13.41 2.0   II  Golovkov MA.  
15 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.06.03 PVL 13.69 1.7   II  Kozhageldinov M. . Valiyev R.  

 
200 m Women 

Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 16:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 24.06 0.2 23.88 0.1 MS Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
2 Anastassiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 24.74 1.5 24.56 0.1 KMS Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  
3 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 24.59 1.5 24.57 0.1 KMS Senkin A.. Zasimovich S.  
4 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 24.65 0.2 24.61 0.1 KMS Martirossova V.. . Bodritskaya S..  
5 Alexandra SYTINA 09.01.03 ALM 24.85 1.5 25.70 0.1 KMS Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  
6 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 26.15 0.2 25.96 0.1 I Stas E. . Mashtakov Y.  
7 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 25.94 1.5 26.30 0.1 I Elkina S.  
8 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 ALM 26.41 1.5 DNS  I Sokirko V. . Pankratova K.  
9 Alena BYKOVA 18.11.05 ALM 27.19 1.5   II GRIDASSOVA N. . Gridassov I. . CHUKHLIB A.  

10 Ayajan MUSAYEVA 15.06.04 VKO 27.25 0.2   II Ершов С.  
11 Aniya KARISPAEVA 19.06.03 PVL 28.57 0.2   II Kozhageldinov M. . Valiyev R.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Rezults Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 
12 Nadezhda CHURIKOVA 06.01.02 KST 28.98 0.2   III Golovkov MA.  

 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM DNF      GRIDASSOVA N. . Gridassov I. . CHUKHLIB A.  
 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO DQ      Цириков С. . Цирикова Н.  
 

400m Women 
Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 17:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 54.38  MS Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
2 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 58.32  I Tcirikov S. . Tcirikova N.  
3 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 58.42  I Elkina S.  
4 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 58.92  I Plotnikov S. . Beketov S.  
5 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 ALM 59.03  I Sokirko V. . Pankratova K.  
6 Ulyana PLEKHANOVA 02.12.01 KST 59.51  I Borzov An.  
7 Natalya POLOVIKOVA 23.02.02 KRG 1:01.49  II Kazanina S.  
8 Yuliya SHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:02.02  II Stepankovskiy A. . Alexeev V. . Bolshakova T.  

 
800m Women 

Date: 28.05.2022  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Ekaterina GRITSAI 03.01.00 KST 2:06.58  MS SAVGUROV AL. . Ibraev To.  
2 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ALO 2:14.30  I Arstanov A. . Sepbossynov Y. . Djuzgenbaev M.  
3 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 2:14.63  I Plotnikov S. . Beketov S.  
4 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 2:15.58  I Senkin A.  
5 Ulyana PLEKHANOVA 02.12.01 KST 2:19.38  I Borzov An.  
6 Natalya POLOVIKOVA 23.02.02 KRG 2:22.70  II Kazanina S.  
7 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 2:24.12  II Цириков С. . Цирикова Н.  
8 Tatiana ZAGRIVAIA 01.07.02 KST 2:25.93  II KUVALDINA Ga.  
9 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 2:37.46  III Martirossova V.. . Tulapin S..  

10 Milana SOTNIKOVA 04.06.03 ALM 2:46.15  III Kossinov Ar. . Tulapin Se.  
 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO DNS   SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Arstanov A.  
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1500m Women 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 16:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.05 ALO 4:57.71 II SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Arstanov A. . Djuzgenbaev M.  
2 Tatiana ZAGRIVAIA 01.07.02 KST 4:58.71 II KUVALDINA Ga.  
3 Arujan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 5:05.10 II Tohtarov B. . Kokanbaev K. . Tursumetov E.  
4 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ALO 5:06.99 II Arstanov A. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Sepbossynov Y.  
5 Milana SOTNIKOVA 04.06.03 ALM 5:42.38 III Kossinov Ar. . Tulapin Se.  

 
10,000m Women 

Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 18:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO 39:38.14  II SEPBOSSYNOV Y. . Djuzgenbaev M. . Arstanov A.  
 

4х100mR Women 
Date: 26.05.2022  
Time: 17:45  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  

1 Alexandra SYTINA. Alena BYKOVA. Anastasiya TRIFONOVA. Darya GRIDASSOVA ALM 49.50  I 
 

100mH Women 
Date: 27.05.2022  
Time: 16:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 UKR 13.75 1.7  MS Bodritckaya S. . Khizhnyakov I .  
2 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 14.37 1.7  KMS Alexeyev V.  
3 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 14.57 1.7  KMS Stepankovskiy A. . Valiyev R. . Bolshakova T.  
4 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 15.53 1.7  I Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  

 Darya DUBININA 09.05.01 SHMK DNS 1.7   Avdeenko E.. . Avdeenko S..  
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400mH Women 

Date: 28.05.2022 Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 1:04.28 I Zorina N. . Ivshina L.  
2 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 Admin 1:06.47 I Volkov S..  
3 Arujan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 1:07.25 I Kokanbaev K. . Tohtarov B. . Tursumetov E.  
4 Yuliya SHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:10.14 II Stepankovskiy A. . Alexeev V. . Bolshakova T.  

 
High Jump Women 

Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 16:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM 1.90 MS Loshkareva IR. . Loshkarev M. . Dzolba Ok.  
2 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 1.50 II Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y. . GRIDASSOVA N.  
3 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM 1.45 III PANKRATOVA K. . DOROSHENKO Y. . CHUKHLIB A.  

 
№ Athlete 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 Best Result 
 1 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA     XO XO O X XO XXX 1.90 
 2 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA  XO XXX       1.45  
 3 Irina SIZOVA  O O XXX      1.50  

 
Pole Vault Women 

Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 16:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.70  KMS Gorbunov V.  
2 Elmira KABIROVA 28.06.06 ALM 3.50  I Issachenko Al. . Kulibaba Se. . Doroshenko Ye. . Bodritskaya Sv.  
3 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 ALM 3.50  I Issachenko Al. . Lukasheva Sv. . Kulibaba Se.  
3 Arina MARCHENKO 27.04.06 ALM 3.50  I Issachenko Al. . Kulibaba Se. . Doroshenko Ye. . Bodritskaya Sv.  
5 Arina ZHEREBCOVA 03.08.06 ALM 3.40  I Issachenko Al. . Lukasheva Sv. . Kulibaba Se.  

 
№ Athlete 3.00  3.20  3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  Best Result 
 1 Polina IVANOVA    O  XO O XXX 3.70  
 2 Arina MARCHENKO   O O XXO XXX   3.50  
 3 Elmira KABIROVA  O O O O XXX   3.50  
 4 Arina ZHEREBCOVA   O O XXX    3.40  
 5 Riza MUKAMETKALI   O O XXO XXX   3.50  
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Long Jump Women 

Date: 27.05.2022 Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  5.86 I  Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
2 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  5.70 I  Gannota M.. . Avdeenko S..  
3 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.69 I  Ivanova E.  
4 Anastassiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  5.67 I  Adilova A.  
5 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST  5.13 II  Pavlina Iv. . Borzov An.  
 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  DNS   Ektova Ek. . Ektova Ni.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Diana GEINTS 
5.28  5.41  5.86  5.77  5.77  5.72  

5.86  
2.5 1.0 2.0 1.7 0.7 0.3 

2 Anastassiya GLUKHAREVA 
5.43  5.67  5.56  5.66  5.41  5.48  

5.67  
2.2 1.0 0.7 0.3 1.0 1.3 

3 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 
5.13  4.82  4.96  X  5.12  4.94  

5.13  
1.7 1.3 1.7 2.0 1.3 2.0 

4 Diana TOREKHANOVA 
5.57  5.33  5.58  5.70  5.34  5.57  

5.70  
1.7 0.7 2.0 1.0 0.7 1.1 

5 Kristina LUKANYUK 
5.41  X  5.36  5.45  5.53  5.69  

5.69  
1.0 1.3 0.7 0.3 2.0 0.7 

6 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 
            

DNS  
      

 
Triple Jump Women 

Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  12.62 I Ektova Ek. . Ektova Ni.  
2 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  12.55 I Gannota M.. . Avdeenko S..  
3 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  12.53 I Dzolba O. . Loshkareva I. . Loshkarev M.  
4 Anastassiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  12.47 I Adilova A.  
5 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM  12.30 I Loshkareva IR. . Loshkarev Mi. . Dzolba Ok.  
6 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.16 I Ivanova E.  
7 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  11.64 II Dzolba O. . Loshkareva I. . Loshkarev M.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 
X 12.20 12.30 11.72 X 12.04 

12.30  
2.5 1.1 2.2 2.0 2.2 1.7 

2 Anastassiya GLUKHAREVA 
12.35 X 12.12 12.00 12.26 12.47 

12.47  
1.7 1.0 1.7 0.7 1.0 1.0 

3 Diana TOREKHANOVA 
11.96 12.55 12.26 12.32 X X 

12.55  
1.1 2.0 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.2 

4 Kristina LUKANYUK 
X 12.07 12.16 X X 12.13 

12.16  
2.5 1.0 1.2 2.5 2.5 1.7 

5 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 
X 12.59 12.59 12.62 X X 

12.62  
2.2 1.7 2.0 1.3 2.5 2.5 

6 Olga OVSEKOVA 
X X 12.38 12.39 12.53 12.38 

12.53  
2.5 2.5 1.0 2.2 1.7 1.0 

7 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 
11.64 11.31 11.18 11.46 11.47 X 

11.64  
2.0 1.7 2.0 1.5 1.7 1.0 

 
Shot Put Women 

Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.68 KMS  Lebedev Y. . Nazarova A. . Kazanina S. . Uleyeva I.  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  12.74 I  Izhbulyakova R. . Ulyeva I.  
3 Yana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  12.51 I  Blınov Se. . Borıssov Va.  
4 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  12.05 I  LESSOVAYA T. . ZOLOTKO M.  
5 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  11.30 II  Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
6 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  10.35 II  LESSOVAYA T. . ZOLOTKO M.  
7 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 08.02.02 KRG  9.56   Ivanishko V. . Ivanishko L. . Ivanishko S.  
8 Viktoriya SAKHNO 26.11.03 ALM  8.38   Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 13.87  14.38  14.29  X  14.59  14.68  14.68  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 11.54  12.45  12.74  12.69  X  12.27  12.74  
3 Diana GEINTS X  10.79  11.30  10.87  10.95  X  11.30  
4 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 9.56  X  9.38  9.43  X  9.07  9.56  
5 Yana GRUSHA 11.77  12.15  12.29  12.23  12.51  11.92  12.51  
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6 Alina VORONTSOVA 9.71  10.35  10.24  10.07  9.34  10.00  10.35  
7 Viktoriya SAKHNO 8.20  8.10  7.95  7.91  8.38  8.09  8.38  
8 Karina VASSILYEVA 11.88  12.05  X  X  X  11.84  12.05  

 
Discus Throw Women 

Date: 27.05.2022 Time: 13:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  41.95 I LESSOVAYA T. . ZOLOTKO M.  
2 Yana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  39.33 I Blınov Se. . Borıssov Va.  
3 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  38.44 II LESSOVAYA T. . ZOLOTKO M.  
4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  34.39 II Izhbulyakova R. . Ulyeva I.  
5 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  33.74 II Lebedev Y. . Nazarova A. . Kazanina S. . Uleyeva I.  
6 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 08.02.02 KRG  33.12 II Ivanishko V. . Ivanishko L. . Ivanishko S.  
7 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  26.68   Kondratev Ol. . Ektova Ek.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA X  30.47  33.74  X  29.57  32.60  33.74  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA X  31.86  34.39  X  X  33.12  34.39  
3 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 31.23  33.12  X  X  32.61  X  33.12  
4 Yana GRUSHA X  37.47  X  39.33  X  34.75  39.33  
5 Alina VORONTSOVA X  X  X  35.79  38.44  36.87  38.44  
6 Karina VASSILYEVA 40.35  40.33  41.95  X  40.64  40.89  41.95  
7 Darya ZADORINA 26.20  X  X  X  26.68  21.20  26.68  

 
Hammer Throw Women 

Date: 26.05.2022 Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Anastasiya KALOSHINA 14.08.01 VKO  49.45 I  Kukin P.  
2 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  45.18 II  Ektova N. . Ektova Y. . Kondratyev O.  
3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  34.66   Izhbulyakova R. . Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Sabina POTAPOVA X  X  32.72  X  X  34.66  34.66  
2 Anastasiya KALOSHINA 45.86  X  49.42  49.45  48.86  49.28  49.45  
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3 Vlada GALINA 35.32  40.42  44.07  37.03  44.05  45.18  45.18  
 

Javelin Throw Women 
Date: 27.05.2022 Time: 11:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 VKO  48.50 KMS Nazarova T..  
2 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  40.90 I Stepankovskiy A. . Bolshakova T.  
3 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  36.95 II Rabayeva A.  
4 Mariya BAKHTINA 28.08.03 KRG  32.15 II Senkin A.  
5 Aruzhan TEMIBEKKUZU 22.05.05 KZL  31.01   Karakulov Z.  
6 Milana BLAZHENETS 21.06.02 АКМ  30.23   Chyiko Va.  
 Viktoriya SAKHNO 26.11.03 ALM  NM   Chukhlib A. . PANKRATOVA K. . Doroshenko Y.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Varvara NAZAROVA X  41.18  47.49  X  X  48.50  48.50  
2 Diana GEINTS 32.71  36.70  37.57  38.78  39.24  40.90  40.90  
3 Milana BLAZHENETS 27.47  26.62  28.58  30.23  X  X  30.23  
4 Mariya BAKHTINA 30.48  29.51  32.15  X  29.04  30.99  32.15  
5 Viktoriya SAKHNO X  X  X  X  X  X  NM 
6 Aruzhan TEMIBEKKUZU X  30.98  30.33  27.92  29.43  31.01  31.01  
7 Nafise SHADKAM 30.81  31.90  35.59  30.92  36.95  35.73  36.95  

 
 
 
Head Judge:               ____________________   S.Tulapin 
 

 
 
 
Head Secretary:          S. Lukasheva 

 


